
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of  Talavera

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 29, 2017

RICARDO M. DOMINGO, JR.
Owner/Manager
R.M. Domingo Builders & General Construction
Cabubulaunan, Talavera,
Nueva Ecija

Dear  Sir:

We wish to inform you that  your  Bids dated September  25,  2017 for the execution of R.M.
DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION for the following projects:

Name of Projects Location
Contract
Amount

1 Concreting of Barangay Road San Pascual, Talavera, N.E. 1,924,078.55

2 Installation of Canopy (Evacuation Center) Pag-asa, Talavera, N.E. 161,347.20

3 Gym Extension with Pavement Tabacao High School, Tabacao,  Talavera, N.E. 443,133.68

4 Repair of Rizal Park Swing & Shed Municipal Hall (Rizal Park), Talavera, N.E. 105,373.17

5
Construction of Fence for Child 
Development Center

Sampaloc, Talavera, N.E. 1,665,611.88

6
Fabricated Playing Apparatus for Child 
Development Center

Sampaloc, Talavera, N.E. 130,200.00

4,429,744.48

for  the  Contract  Price  equivalent  to  FOUR  MILLION FOUR  HUNDRED  TWENTY  NINE
THOUSAND  SEVEN  HUNDRED  FORTY FOUR   PESOS   &  48/100   (Php  4,429,744.48),  in
accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

You are therefore required, this day from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter
into contract with us. 

Very truly yours,

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor 

Conforme:

__________________________

Date :  _________________



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of  Talavera

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 29, 2017

RICARDO M. DOMINGO, JR.
Owner/Manager
R.M. Domingo Builders & General Construction
Cabubulaunan, Talavera,
Nueva Ecija

Dear  Sir:

We wish to inform you that  your  Bids dated September  25,  2017 for the execution of R.M.
DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION for the  project:

Name of Projects Location
Contract
Amount

1 Proposed Construction of National Child Development Center Sampaloc, Talavera, N.E. 2,517,706.21

for the Contract Price equivalent to TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED SIX  PESOS  & 21/100  (Php 2,517,706.21), in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders is hereby accepted. 

You are therefore required, this day from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter
into contract with us. 

Very truly yours,

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor 

Conforme:

__________________________

Date :  _________________



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of  Talavera

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 29, 2017

NELSON APAN
Owner/Proprietor
Talavera Schoolmart & General Merchandise
Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.

Dear  Sir :

We  wish  to  inform  you  that  your  Bids  dated  September  25,  2017  for  the  execution  of
TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE  for the Delivery & Supply of Purchase
of   Office  Supplies   &  Accessories  use  for  Municipality  of  Talavera,  for  the  Contract  Price
equivalent  to   SIXTY  NINE  THOUSAND  ONE  HUNDRED  FIFTY  NINE  PESOS  &  50/100
(Php   69,159.50), in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

You are therefore required, this day from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter
into contract with us. 

Very truly yours,

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor 

Conforme:

_________________________

Date :  _________________



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of  Talavera

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 29, 2017

CESAR M. MACALINAO
Owner/Proprietor
Design360 Engineering & Design
San Jose City, N.E.

Dear  Sir :

We  wish  to  inform  you  that  your  Bids  dated  September   25,  2017  for  the  execution  of
DESIGN360 ENGINEERING & DESIGN for the Delivery & Supply of  Equipment for Production of
Ginger & Salabat Tea Project use for Municipality of Talavera, for the Contract Price equivalent to
TWO HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND PESOS (Php 299,000.00),  in accordance with the
Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

You are therefore required, this day from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter
into contract with us. 

Very truly yours,

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor 

Conforme:

_________________________

Date :  _________________



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of  Talavera

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 29, 2017

ENRIQUETA ROSETE
Owner/Proprietor
Dezi-Den Nursery
Andal Alino, Talavera, N.E.

Dear  Madam :

We wish to inform you that your Bids dated September 25, 2017 for the execution of DEZI-DEN
NURSERY for the Delivery & Supply of Fruit Seedlings, Vegetable Seedlings, Seeds and Inputs for
Municipal Agriculture Office & Tourism Office of Municipality of Talavera, for the Contract Price
equivalent  to   TWO  HUNDRED  EIGHTY  NINE  THOUSAND  FIVE  HUNDRED  PESOS
(Php 289,500.00), in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

You are therefore required, this day from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter
into contract with us. 

Very truly yours,

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor 

Conforme:

_________________________

Date :  _________________



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of  Talavera

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 29, 2017

JENNY ROSE PINEDA
Owner/Proprietor
Double J Catering Services
San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.

Dear  Madam  :

We wish to inform you that your Bids dated September  25, 2017 for the execution of DOUBLE J
CATERING  SERVICES  for  the  Delivery  &  Supply  of  Catering  Services  for  Comprehensive
Development Plan of PESO Office & MPDC Office of Municipality of Talavera , for the Contract
Price equivalent to  TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND PESOS  (Php 272,000.00), in
accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

You are therefore required, this day from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter
into contract with us. 

Very truly yours,

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor 

Conforme:

_________________________

Date :  _________________


